

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 220

AMENDMENT NO.	Α	1	
(to be filled in by			
Principal Clerk)			
	P		0

H220-ATQ-14 [v.2]

Page 1 of 1

Amends Title [NO] Third Edition Date \_\_\_\_\_,2021

## Representative Arp

1 2 3	moves to amend the bill on page 1, line 13, by deleting the phrase "power" and substituting the phrase "energy source";
	and an end of the deleting the above "endered" and enterties the above "endered
4	and on page 1, line 15, by deleting the phrase "power" and substituting the phrase "energy
5	source";
6	
7	and on page 1, line 21, by rewriting the line to read:
8	
9	"established by G.S. 160A-331.2, G.S. 160A-332, or G.S. 62-110.2. For purposes of this section,
10	the terms";
11	
12	and on page 2, line 3, by deleting the phrase "power" and substituting the phrase "energy source";
13	
14	and on page 2, line 5, by deleting the phrase "power" and substituting the phrase "energy source";
15	
16	and on page 2, line 11, by rewriting the line to read:
17	
18	"established by G.S. 160A-331.2, G.S. 160A-332, or G.S. 62-110.2. For purposes of this section,
19	the terms".
20	

SIGNED \_

Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office

